May 3 - May 16, 2011 | Confidential Material .

Administration Department

* VA attended the third negotiation session with Comecast concerning upcoming Franchise Agreement,
with other surrounding communities. Group is scheduled to meet June 21 for follow-up negotiations.

* VA, Chief and Lemont Park Executive Director met to review revised plans for July 3¢ ﬁreworlgé.
* VA and Park Executive Director met with group concerning July 4 celebration weekend.
*+ VA and AVA attended OAN annual meeting.

» Trustee Virgilio, AVA, PW, PD and LEMA staff met with Quarryman Challenge Representatives for
final coordination meeting,.

* AVA and Executive Assistant met with Benefit Committee to discuss Open Enrollment Issues.

* AVA attended PEG (Public, Educational and Government Access TV) Seminar hosted by DuPage
Mayors & Managers Conference.

* AVA attended E-Government Workshop hosted by UIC.

Finance Department

+ Continuing audit process with new auditing firm, Baker Tilly.

»  Updated payroll procedures for greater efficiency.

»  Processed employee service awards for milestone anniversaries.

. Workiﬁg on preliminary process for vehicle sticker renewals.

* Processing business/liquor license renewal payments and updating information.

+  Continuing cross;training within the Department.




Activity Report

Police Department

¢ LPD met with the Lemont Park District about Safe Park Zones.

* LPD conducted Domestic Violence Training for all officers.

*  Chief attended SWCD Board of Directors meeting,.

* Chief held several meetings for residents concerning various issues.

* LPD Pension Board participated in mandated state training,

» _ LPD provided traffic control for Lemont Little League,

+  LPD participated in School District 113A Emergency Response review.

*  Chief and DARE Officer attended HERO (Heroin Epidemic Relief Organization) rally in Homer
Glen.

. LPD attended Will County Police memorial and meeting,

+  Chief attended counter terrorism meeting at Argonne.

*  Chief attended Chicago Police annual recognition ceremony.

*  LPD coordinated traffic and crowd control for Quarryman race.

*  Chief attended Special Olympics event.

Public Works Department

+ Continued regular seasonal street sweeping and mowing programs.

+ Continued restoration from winter water main breaks; started blacktop repairs where needed from
same.

*  Continued litter removal and cold patching of potholes throughout the Village.

» Trimmed trees at Village Hall; painted parking stalls on Main Street and Lockport Street.
+  Began inspection for hazardous sidewalks throughout the Village.

* Repaired water main break in the 1100 block of Warner Avenue.

»  Assisted with Quarryman event on May 7.




Activity Report

* Made temporary repairs on High Road, filling potholes; cleaned debris from ditch at 131* Street &
Red Drive.

»  Delivered limestone rock to Methodist Church for rain garden; delivered food collected by Curves
to Lemont food pantries.

« Cleaned all hallways and vestibules of parking garage.
+  Performed maintenance on all Village equipment.

+ Repaired 11 street light outages.

* Performed daily inspections of wells, pumping stations, and lift stations.
»  Collected water samples and submitted to EPA for testing,

*  Responded to requests for 35 JULIE locates.

Engineering Department

Jim Cainkar
Project Coordination

*  Put New Avenue Water Main Replacement project out to bid;

»  Put Stephen Street Water Main Replacement project out to bid.

*  Processed bids for 2011 MFT Road Program.

*  Met with Smith Farms developer concerning completing public improvements..
*  Processed pay requests for on-going Village projects.

« Provided miscellaneous consulting on an “as-needed” basis.

Building Department

*  Permits Applied For:
New construction single-family permits:
13100 Baliycastle
16602 Pasture Dr.
307 Freehauf Street
New construction townhome permits
771 & 885 Woodglen
Commercial Occupancy for The Vault, 308 Canal St.
Remodel permit for Lemont Fire District, 15900 New Avenue




Activity Report

Fire Alarm permit for 16100 Des Plaines, ACL
Fire Sprinkler, 14196 mcCarthy Road {Luxen Lounge)
Sign permit, 12420 Archer (Dr. Butkiewicz)

*  Permits issued:
Fire Sprinkler Permit, Lofts Sales Office, 335 Front Street
Fire Alarm permit, Home Bound Health Care, 14216 McCarthy Road.

*  Miscellaneous Items:
Meeting with TPI and Luxen Lounge representatives regarding permit.
Plumbing Inspections continue for water service Kim/Kip/Cherokee
147 building inspections and reviews.
23 plumbing inspections and reviews
14 electrical inspections and reviews
389 RPZ reminders mailed in May; 390 for June. 138 warning notice postcards mailed.

Planning & Economic Development Department

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

May 18 Meeting:

Public Hearings

+ Case 11-06: Glen Oak Revised Plan and Amendments, Public hearing requesting changes to the
annexation agreement and planned unit development agreement to adopt a revised site plan that
includes variations..

+ Case 11.04. Kahle 129" Street Annexation and Subdivision. Public hearing requesting
annexation, rezoning to Lemont R-4 Single-Family detached residential district and subdivision of
the 2.49 acres into two lots.

+ Case 11-05: Krystyna Crossing Amendments. Public hearing requesting amendments to the
annexation agreement that would reduce the front yard setback on lots 6-9 in the subdivision and also

delete certain requirements contained as part of the annexation agreement.

« Case 11-07: Lemont Village Square Outdoor Seating. Public hearing to amend the Planned Unit
Development ordinance in order to incorporate outdoor seating.

PZC Review

s Case 11-03: Jaikovski Lot Split. PZC Review of proposed lot split located at 14780 and 14788
127" Street.

OTHER PLANNING/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ISSUES

* OAN Luncheon. The director was one of three guest speakers at the OAN annual luncheon on May'
6. He spoke on Lemont green initiatives.




Activity Report

« Model Communities Grant. On May 13" the director submitted the quarterly cost report to Cook
County for the Model Communities Grant.

* Briarcliffe Townhouses. On May 10 the director met with representatives of McNaughton and a
potential buyer/developer for the Briarcliffe townhouse project.

+  Summer Intern. Theresa Mikrut started part-time work on May 13.
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VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
May 23, 2011 -7:15 P.M.
AGENDA
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
ROLL CALL.
CONSENT AGENDA.  (RC)
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES.
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS.
C. APPROVAL OF CLASS A-3 LIQUOR LICENSE FOR LA DOLCE VITA GROUP,
INC., 107 STEPHEN STREET.
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER)
MAYOR’S REPORT
A. PROCLAMATION ~ RELAY FOR LIFE/PAINT THE TOWN PURPLE. (VV)
B. PROCLAMATION FOR EAGLE ScOUT MICHAEL FINNEGAN. (VV)
C. PROCLAMATION FOR EAGLE ScouT MICHAEL MEYERS. (VV)
D. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK'S REPORT
A. CORRESPONDENCE.
B. 2011-2012 MEETING CALENDAR
C. ORDINANCES
1. ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT PERTAINING TO
REGULATION OF VEHICLES, TRAFFIC AND PARKING { SINGER
LANDING). {(RC)
(ADMINISTRATION/PUBLIC SAFETY){REAVES/MIKLOS)

(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/SHAUGHNESSY/STEIN)

2, ORDINANCE . AMENDING SECTION 6.04.020 OF THE LEMONT
MunicIPAL CODE: DEFINITIONS - CONTROL OF A DOG, CAT OR PET.




(ADMINISTRATION/PUBLIC SAFETY){REAVES/MIKLOS)
(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/SHAUGHNESSY)

C. RESOLUTIONS

1. RESOLUTION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STREETS & HIGHWAYS -
1998 MFT PrROGRAM. (RC)
(PuBLIC WORKS/ENGINEERING){BLATZER){PUKULA/CAINKAR)

2. RESOLUTION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STREETS & HIGHWAYS -
1999 MFT PROGRAM, (RC)
(PuBLIC WORKS/ENGINEERING ){ BLATZER){ PUKULA/CAINKAR)

3. RESOLUT!ION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STREETS & HIGHWAYS -
2001 MFT PROGRAM. (RC)
(PuBLIC WORKS/ENGINEERING ){ BLATZER){PUKULA/CAINKAR)

4. RESOLUTION APPROVING INMATE OPERATOR SERVICE
SUBSCRIBER AGREEMENT WIiTH NCIC. (RC)
(ADMINISTRATION/PUBLIC SAFETY){REAVES/MIKLOS)
(WEHMEIER/ SHAUGHNESSY

5. RESOLUTION ADCPTING AN IDENTITY PROTECTION PoLicY. (RC)
(ADMINISTRATION){REAVES }(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/BLONDIN/
STEIN)

6. RESOLUTION REQUESTING INCLUSION IN THE COOK COUNTY

URBAN COUNTY CDBG PROGRAM. (RC}
(ADMINISTRATION)}{REAVES }(WEHMEIER/PUKULA/C AINKAR)

VI, VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT.
Vil VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT.
Vill. BoOARD REPGRTS.

IX. STAFF REPORTS.

X. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Xl. NEW BUSINESS.

Xll. MoTioN FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION TO Discuss LAND ACQUISITION.  {RC)

Xlll.  MoTiON FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS THREATENED/PENDING LITIGATION.
(RC)

XIV. MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS PERSONNEL. {RC)
XV.  ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

XVI. MOTION TO ADJOURN. (RC)
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A/P WARRANT LIST (Nw1]
. REGISTER # 361
DATE: 05/23/11 Monday May 23,2011 paGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGQO C 490133.75
11-05-01 35-00-56950 BOND EXPENSE 475,00
11-06-01 2355 23-00-82101 2004 WELL 6 INT 94352.50
11-06-01 2386 23-00-82210 2005 REF INT 17695.00
11-06-01 2387 14-00-82540 2005 M-PROJ INT 25007.50
11-06-01 2438 17-11-82430 2005 REF INT 43136.25
11-06-01 2914 30-11-82302 2007 PGAR INT - 54787.50
11-06-01 3079 14-00-82560 2007A PSB INT 151880.00
11-06-01 3109 14-00-82580 2008 PSB INT 36635.00
11-06-01 4131 30-11-82304 SERIES 2010 TIF 34415.00
11-07-01 2239 14-00-82520 2004 LRM INT 31750.00
01 AM COAT PAINTING INC 47466.00
10361-1 25-00-568200 HOUSTON TANK 47466.00
01 ACCURINT 77.50
20110430 10-20-60110 SEARCHES 77.50
01 AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES 834,97
19274072 10-20-70100 P/D PHONE SYSTEM 834.97
01 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 47.27
105162641 10-17-61100 WELDING GAS 47 .27
01 ABBEY PAVING CO INC 11038.34
07286-F 17-11-550200 TALCOTT RECONST 11038.34
01 ARTHUR PETERSON INC ' 130.90
11-04-30 10-15-60900 HARDWARE 66.39
- 11-04-30 10-35-61000 HARDWARE 43.50
- 11-04-30 10-53-60110 HARDWARE 21.01
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 7605.00
" 543918 10-17-61500 FUEL 3735.00
546382 10-17-61500 FUEL 3870.00
01 AVAYA INC 360.42
2731004567 10-90-53900 PHONES 360.42
01 AIR 1 WIRELESS 96.03
AIR10INZ679 10-20-52600 BLACKBERRY KIT 96.03
01 AZAVAR 809.19
3407 45-00-56600 CONTINGENCY PMT 809.19
01 BLACK DIRT INC 70.00
13971 10-15-60900 MAINT SUPPLIES 70.00
01 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 185.72
209714 10-17-61100 BATTERIES 185.72
01 CARGILL INC-SALT DIVISION 9315.07
3173834 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6208.63
3174622 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 3106.44
01. COMCAST CABLE 180.67
11-05-04 10-90-53900 INTERNET 69.29
11=05=-4 10-35-57515 CABLE 111.38
01 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIONS 730.00
4742 80-00-70100 V/H CAMERAS 205.00
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PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
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_____ 4742 72-00-57000 P/G CAMERAS 200.00
4742 75-00-57000 M/L CAMERAS 325.00
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 217.12
INODE20541 10-15-60%00 SUPPLIES 217.12
01 CONVERGED COMMUNICATIONS SYSTE 140.00
11074 10-90-53500 PHONE MAINT 140.00
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 58.47
DDZ25110932 10-10-60100 SHREDDING 58.47
0l CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 215.32
XFP7928 80-00-70100 PRINTER 215.32
01 COMED 1081.10
11/05-20Q09 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 448.68
11/05-2063 10-15-53000 GAZEBO 21.86
11/05-29017 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 154.16
11/05-3015 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 81.23
11/05-4009 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 48.33
11/05-9011 10-15-53000 STREET LIGHTING 326.84
.01 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 318.73
284314 10-17-61100 SUPPLIES 318.73
0L CHASE 1363.51
11-05-01 10-20-52100 MEETING 49.55
11-05-01 10-20-61400 SHOES 76.86
11-05-01 10-20-61200 INTERCOMS ONLINE 169.51
11-05-01 10-20-60100 SUPPL.IES 157 .87
11-05-01 10-20-6055C COLLAPSIBLE STOCK 539.89
11-05-01 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES - 131.77
11-05-01 10-15-52100 MEETING 19.80
11-05-01 10-15-60100 APWA POSTER 20.00
11-05-01 10-00-29023 TOURNAMENT - SIGNS 120.00
11-05-01 10-15-60100 FLOWERS 48.26
11-05-01 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 30.00
01 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS L 320.00
10-12-03B 22-05-70300 LICENSE/TITLE 320.00
01 CAREY C COSENTINO, PC : 1500.00
11-05-23 10-90-56430 LEGAL 1500.00
01 CHICAGO SUN TIMES MEDIA 981.12
57113-0406 17-00-52450 TIF PLAN NOTICE 981.12
01 DUSTCATCHERS 75.85
15021 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 75.85
01 EHLERS & ASSQCIATES INC 500.00
342767 17-00-56100 TIF CONSULTING 500.00
01 END RESULT €O LLC 2967.32
285 10-53-58001 TIMING SERVICES 2967.32
01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. 328.00
11-128344 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 328.00
01 EXELON ENERGY INC 1431.38
100368200190 22-05-54400 WELL #3 051.47
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- 100397100200 22-10-54150 TARGET/KOHLS  111.26
100523700190 22-05~54400 HOUSTON TOWER 25.55
100523800190 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 174.82
100539200190 22-10-54150 GLENS CONNEMARA 133.68
2009411 22-10-54150 PASTURE DR 34.60
01 FASTENAL COMPANY 298.61
ILROMZ24786 10-17-61100 CREDIT 24,40~
TILROMZ25734 10-17-61300 HARDWARE 187.12
TLROM25765 10-17-61100 PARTS 135.89
01 FIRST ADVANTAGE OCCUPATIONAL S 31.22
1046552 10-90-56500 EMPLOYEE TESTING 31.22
01 FERNANCEZ, VALENTINO 75.00
11-05-11 10-00-29001 REFUND 75.00
01 FLEETPRIDE 162.14
41764843 10-17-61100 PARTS 162.14
01 FRANK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 1701.58
: 10131-04(FED) 45-20-517100 MCCARTHY STIDEWALK 1701.58
01 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 296.21
52785 10-17-61100 PARTS 296.21
01 GAC ENTERTAINMENT 405 .00
962516 10-53-58001 QUARRYMAN DJ 405.00
01 GANZER DAN 71.79
11-05-17 10-53~-58001 SUPPLIES 71.79
01 GARCIA, PAULETTE 246.07
11-05-03 10-20-60100 BREWER/SUPPLIES 246.07
01 GLOBALCOM INC 1770.69
231463 10-90-539200 PHONES 1770.69
01 GOODING RUBBER COMPANY 7.08
1233045-01 10-17-61100 PARTS 7.08
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 1793.75
2009283 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 1793.75
01 INTERNATIONAL CONF OF POLICE C 125.00
33929 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 125.00
01 ILLINOIS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 60.00
11-05-04 10-15-52100 PEST CONT LICENSE 60.00
01 ILLINOIS LAW ENFORCEMENT ALARM 50,00
11-04-01 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 50.00
01 ILNATOA 20.00
11-05-11 10-10-52100 PEG SEMINAR 20.00
01 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 1179.00
11-05-23 10-05-52200 IMl. MEMBERSHIP 1179.00
01 INKWELL LTD 134.53
54067 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 101.55
54124 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 32.98
QLI RMA 2071.37
11-04-30 10-20-53200 IRMA P/D DEDUCT i15.37
11-04-30 10-90-53200 IRMA DEDUCT 2056.00
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01 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 39.50
11-05-18 10-00-29050 PASS THRU 39.50
01 JICM UNIFORMS 100.35 ‘
653023 10-20-61400 SHIRTS 100.35
01 JOHNSON DEPP & QUISENRERRY INC 1416.00
11-04-30 10-90-56600 OAN 1416.00
01 K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP 722.00
86583MB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 262.50
86593MB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 52.00
86611MB 40~-00-60900 BLACKTOP 407.50
01 LEN COX AND SONS EXCAVATING 200206.95
09188-3sF 25-00-566200 WARNER SEWER 183947.51
09290-5F 25-00-550200 STATE WATER MAIN 16259.44
01 LEMONT EXPRESS CAR WASH 28.00 _
1269 10-20-57000 CAR WASHES 28.00
01 LEMMING, TERRENCE 130.75
11-05-04 22-00-20005 REFUND 130.75
01 LANKFORD CONSTRUCTION . 1000.00
' 100854 10-00-28200 R-13460 ARCHER AV 1000.00
01 LINA EMBROIDERY 14.00
' 11-05-12 10-20-61400 EMBROIDERY 14.00
01 LUBE MASTER/SOFTWAY CAR WASH - 8.50
2663 10-20-57000 CAR WASHES 8.50
01 LUDWIG'S INC - 44,99
11-04-06 10-20-60600 SUPPLIES 44,99
01 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO, 176.14
84692009 22-10-60650 SUPPLIES 176.14
01 MCCANN INDUSTRIES INC 50.50
07131685 10-17-61100 SPRINGS 50.50
01 MENARD'S 256.20
87974 10-60-61300 HARDWARE 31.50
90025 10-15-60900 TURF BUILDER 224.70
01 MIDWEST HEALTH WORKS 69.00
19451 10-90-56500 EMPLOYEE EXAM 69.00
01 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC 6235.00
245143 22-10-57150 REPAIR MAIN LIFT 6235.00
01 MARATHON SPORTSWEAR 4218.37
121979 10-53-58001 T-SHIRTS 3677.82
122123 10-53-58001 T-SHIRTS 540.55
01. NAPA AUTO PARTS B28.89
11-04-30 10-17-61100 PARTS 828.89
01 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 4120.18
70676881 22-05-61050 SOFTENER SALT 2032.78
70677254 22-05-61050 SOFTENER SALT 2087.40
01 NICOR GAS 213.95
11/04-20008 22-05-54400 WELL #3 87.24
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11/05-20004 22-05-54400 WELL #4 64.24
11/05-20006 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LIFT STA 26.46
11/05-2382 22-10-54150 CONNEMARA 36.01
01 0'BRIEN CYNTHIA 110.00
11-05-18 10-53-68010 CLASSES TAUGHT 110.00
01 PARRY, MONA 34.57
11-03-08 10-53-68010 SUPPLTES 34 .57
01 PITNEY BOWES 636.00
4026308-my1ll 10-10-52300 MACHINE RENTAL 036.00
01 PROGRESSIVE BUSINESS COMPLIANC 79.90
11-05-23 10-10-60100 POSTERS 79.90
01 PINNER ELECTRIC INCORP 400.00
1012 40-00-60900 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 400.00
Ol P F PETTIBONE & CO 125.45
22710 10-20-52500 RACIAL PROFILE 125.45
01 PORTABLE JOHN INC 1700.00
A-169908 10-53-58001 . TOILETS 1700.00
01 PORTER LEE CORP 800.00
10281 10-20-60110 SUPPCRT 800.00
01 QUILL CORPORATION 801.41 :
3898136 10-35-61000 BATTERIES 11.70
3903647 10-10-60100 PAPER/SUPPLIES 329.39
3990447 10-25-60100 SUPPLIES 307.34
4063559 10-53-58001 SUPPLIES 152.98
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 1820.40
4827-53 10-15-57400 MAINT CONTRACT 1000.00
7472 10-15-56400 SUBDIVISION INSPE 276.00
7481 22-05-57000 WELL #6 92.00
7483 40-00-60900 ST LIGHT PARTS 452 .40
01 RAINBOW PRINTING ' 101.95
408092 ~ 10-10-60100 BUSINESS CARDS 101.95
01 ROD BAKER FORD 328.16
108075 10-17-61100 PARTS 255.72
108087 16-17-61100 PARTS 72.44
01 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS AND BEYON 640.00
10939 10-20-57000 AVL INSPECTIONS 640.00
01 RCM DATA CORPORATION 1110.00
IN33089 10-90-70100 COPIER AGREEMENT 1110.00
01 RAY O HERRON CO INC 151.65
0037071-IN 10-20-61400 SOCKS/SHOES 151.65
01 ROSCOR CORP ‘ 658.00
358655 10-70-70200 VIDEO EQUIP 658.00
01 RAYSA & ZIMMERMANN, LLC 5732.50
19461 10-90-56410 CORPORATE LEGAL 5732.50
01 STRICTLY BOARD-UP INC 140.00
10-25-57650 509 FOURTH ST 140,00
01 SOUTHWEST CENTRAL DISPATCH 23616.14
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11-04-18 "710-20-53800  ASSESSMENT 23616. 14
01 SCHAFER, GEORGE 59.50
11-05-06 10-10-52100 DEPOSITION 59,50
01 sCS INC 100.00
0019 72-00-57000 ELEVATOR CLEANING 100.00
01 SIKICH LLP 2000.00
128502 10-90-56600 FINANCE CONSULTIN 2000.00
01 SIMPLEXGRINNELL 2027.00
11-05-01 10-35-57515 SERVICE CONTRACT 1384.00
74356695 72-00-57000 P/G INSPECTIONS 643.00
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS 994.00
523500 10-10-52450 COMMUNITY CORNER 320.00
526243 10-15-52500 BID NOTICE 674.00
01 SMOLLEN, CHARLENE 1254.26
11-05-18 10-05-52100 TIMC CONF 1254.26
01 SOSIN ARNOLD & LEIBFORTH 1000.00
_ 70519 10-90-56420 ADIUDICATION 1000.00
01 SPRINT 39.99
448842006-027 10-20-52600 PROJECT SHIELD 39.99
01 SOUTH SUBURBAN MAJOR CRIMES TA 50.00
11-05-23 10-20-52500 SIGNS 50.00
01 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 131.11
108318212 10-10-60100 SUPPLIES 131.11
01 STOLLER INTERNATIONAL 1098.41
P32345 10-17-61100 PARTS . 1098.41
01 sSwWAHM POOL 82581.13
11/06 10-90-53100 HEALTH/LIFE INS 61468.53
11/06 22-15-53100 HEALTH/LIFE INS 19429.11
11/06 10-00-29550 COBRA 1683.49
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES : 327.00
55622291 10-15-57000 COPIER LEASE 327.00
01 TEE JAY SERVICE CO 660.00
139347 10-35-57515 SERVICE CONTRACT 660.00
01 TURNABOUT PIZZA 735.00
11-05-07 10-53-58001 PIZZA'S 735.00
01 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO 212.55
45430-00 10-17-61100 PARTS . 212.55
01 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 40.39
061-0593803 10-17-57000 SHOP TOWELS 40.39
01 VERIZON WIRELESS 427.98
2567661536 10-90-53900 PHONES 427 .98
01 WILL COUNTY POLICE CHIEF'S ASS 70,00
11=04=15 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 70.00
01 WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE PRODUC 188.49
1125277-0 22-05-60100 SUPPLIES 171.13
1125360-0 22-05-60100 SUPPLIES 17.36



01 ZEE MEDICAL INC 514.08
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INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST

100396387 10-20-61200 SUPPLTES ) 88.80

100396437 10-15-61200 SAFETY SUPPLIES 194,88

100396456 10-15-61200 SAFETY SUPPLIES 230.40

*% TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED 944454 .08



SYS DATE:05/18/11 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:14:30

A/ P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]

) REGISTER # 361

DATE: 05/23/11 Monday May 23,2011 PAGE 8
FUND AMOUNT

GENERAL FUND | 144580. 61

GENERAL DEBT SERVICE - 245272.50

T.I.F. 55655.71

WATER & SEWER FUND 32665.00

W & S ALT REV BOND 112047.50

WATER/SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVE FUND 247672.95

DOWNTOWN CANAL DIST. T.I.F. 89202.50

SPEC SVC AREA 475.00

MOTOR FUEL TAX 10889.47
